

Legislation Text

File #: 16-0134, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Legal

Vendor: Corvel Enterprise Comp, Inc., Irvine, California

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): General Liability and Automobile Claims Administrator/Third-Party Administrator Services

Contract Value: \$45,000.00

Contract period: 12/1/2015-11/30/2018, with two (2), one (1) year options for renewal

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2016 \$15,000.00, FY 2017 \$15,000.00, FY 2018 \$15,000.00

Accounts: Self Insurance, 11-6500

Contract Number(s): 1530-14426 CC

Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: On 11/18/2015, the Cook County Board approved contract 1530-14426 CC with Corvel Enterprise Comp, Inc. ("Corvel") for General Liability and Automobile Claims Administrator/Third-Party Services following a Request for Proposals. The District currently utilizes Cook County Risk Management for the investigation and management of non-litigated general and automobile liability claims.